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Report Parameters

1 Place

4839148 Killeen city, TX

Class of Worker

QCEW Employees, Non-QCEW Employees, and Self-Employed

The information in this report pertains to the chosen geographical area.

56,979 $62.0K

Total Regional Employment Regional Median Salary
6.4%4 3.7%4
Growth (2019-2024) Year over year growth

This highlights the importance for job seekers and
industry analysts to consider salary trends as a key
factor in employment decisions and market analyses.

Projected growth for the next five years (2024-2029)
4.8%4

Takeaways

Job Increase

From 2019 to 2024, jobs increased by 6.4% in Killeen, TX from 53,552 to 56,979. This change outpaced the national growth rate
of 4.4% by 2.0%.

Top 3 Industries

The top three industries in 2024 are Federal Government, Military, Restaurants and Other Eating Places, and Education and

Hospitals (Local Government).
Projected Employment Growth

As of 2024 the regions employment is expected to increase by 7.5% between 2024 and 2029, adding 5597. This changeis less
than the state growth rate of 9.9% by 2.4%.
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Historic & Projected Trends
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Job Trends

From 2019 to 2024, jobs increased by 6.4% in Killeen, TX from 53,552 to 56,979. This change outpaced the national growth rate
of 4.4% by 2.0%.
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
Timeframe City Jobs State Jobs United States Jobs
2019 53,552 14,361,277 167,058,162
2020 54,564 13,893,804 158,475,043
2021 55,014 14,292,430 162,573,295
2022 56,190 15,066,274 169,214,223
2023 56,847 15,542,311 172,377,875
2024 56,979 15,814,933 174,436,323
2025 57,793 16,211,005 177,097,022
2026 58,449 16,531,470 179,184,238
2027 59,034 16,797,857 180,862,568
2028 59,467 17,021,022 182,220,680
2029 59,706 17,148,244 182,837,601
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Industry Characteristics

Largest Industries

@ Industry Jobs National Average

Government (I
Accommodation and Food Services (NNRNRDE O DD
Retail Trade [N D
Health Care and Social Assistance ([ NN NI

Other Services (except Public Administration) [ ENNRNRIN

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services N

Finance and Insurance (NN
Construction ([ IIGEGIB
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services [ D
Educational Services [N
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing [}
Transportation and Warehousing [l
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation [}
Information [
Manufacturing f§
Wholesale Trade |
Management of Companies and Enterprises |
Utilities |
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction |
0 5,000 10,000 15,000
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Top Growing Industries

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Accommodation and Food Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Construction

Health Care and Social Assistance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Manufacturing

Utilities

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Wholesale Trade

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
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Top Industry Employment Concentration

Government

Accommodation and Food Services
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Retail Trade

Educational Services

Finance and Insurance

Other Services (except Public Administration)

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Construction

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Health Care and Social Assistance
Information

Transportation and Warehousing

Utilities

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

® Industry Employment

Concentration

0.00 1.00 2.00
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Top Industry Earnings

Utilities

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Wholesale Trade

Information

Health Care and Social Assistance
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Construction

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Finance and Insurance

Government

Manufacturing

Transportation and Warehousing

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Educational Services

Retail Trade

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Accommodation and Food Services

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
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Business Characteristics

18,316 Companies Employ Your Workers

Online profiles for your workers mention 18,316 companies as employers, with the top 10 appearing below. In the last 12 months,

1,662 companies in Killeen city, TX posted job postings, with the top 10 appearing below.

Top Companies Profiles Top Companies Posting Unique Postings
United States Army 11,574 S Central Texas College 392
Killeen Independent School Dist... 2339 B AdventHealth 364
Mailagent 1,277 @ Killeen Independent School Dist... 319
Baylor Scott & White Health 1,109 ¢ Baylor Scott & White Health 309
Central Texas College 543 | Mci World 237 B
United States Department of Ve... 517 City Of Killeen 171 e

State Of Texas 461 | Mass Markets 149 ol
Walmart 455 Care Options For Kids 132 e

United States Department of De... 436 | Walmart 126 B
Teleperformance 377 | Soliant Health 105 B
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Workforce Characteristics

Largest Occupations

@® Occupation Jobs

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Office and Administrative Support
Military-only

Sales and Related

Educational Instruction and Library
Transportation and Material Moving
Management

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Business and Financial Operations
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Construction and Extraction

Personal Care and Service

Protective Service

Healthcare Support

Computer and Mathematical
Community and Social Service
Production

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Architecture and Engineering

Life, Physical, and Social Science

Legal

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
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I Lightcast

Top Growing Occupations

® Occupation Jobs Growth
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Transportation and Material Moving
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Business and Financial Operations

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Military-only

Computer and Mathematical

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Production

Architecture and Engineering

Healthcare Support

Legal

Community and Social Service

Protective Service

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Life, Physical, and Social Science
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Top Occupation Employment Concentration

® Occupation Employment Concentration
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Food Preparation and Serving Related
Educational Instruction and Library
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Protective Service

Personal Care and Service

Sales and Related

Office and Administrative Support
Transportation and Material Moving
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Management

Community and Social Service

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Business and Financial Operations
Life, Physical, and Social Science
Construction and Extraction
Computer and Mathematical
Architecture and Engineering

Legal

Healthcare Support

Production

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
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Top Occupation Earnings

@® Median Hourly Earnings

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Computer and Mathematical
Management

Legal

Architecture and Engineering

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Business and Financial Operations
Community and Social Service
Protective Service

Transportation and Material Moving
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Educational Instruction and Library
Construction and Extraction

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Production

Office and Administrative Support
Military-only

Sales and Related

Healthcare Support

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Personal Care and Service

Food Preparation and Serving Related

$0.00 $10.00 $20.00 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00
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Top Posted Occupations
® Unique Average Monthly Postings

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Sales and Related

Office and Administrative Support
Management

Transportation and Material Moving
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Healthcare Support

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Educational Instruction and Library
Business and Financial Operations
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Construction and Extraction
Community and Social Service

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Life, Physical, and Social Science
Computer and Mathematical
Protective Service

Production

Personal Care and Service
Architecture and Engineering

Legal

Military-only
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In-Demand Skills

@® Top Specialized Skills National Average

Litting Aoty [ I
Nursing. | I
Merchandisinz |
Marketing [
Restaurant Operation —-
Good Driving Record —-
Pediatrics -_
Treatment Planning _-
Selling Techniques —
Office Equipment _-

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500
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County Level Roll-up Details

For city-level inputs that are not currently available, we are automatically adjusting our focus to the county level to ensure we
can still provide valuable data. This approach allows us to leverage broader datasets that offer a comprehensive view of the
labor force composition, educational attainment levels, and unemployment figures segmented by demographics within the
larger county area. The county roll-up details for your selection includes Bell.

Limestone

i Evant
Mills al Hewitt
Gatesville McGregor
Coryell
Marlin
i Lampasas
1Springs Falls Marquez
n Saba
San Saba
Lampasas
Robertson
Cherokee
Hearne
Cameron
Milam
Llano
Burnet
Llano
Williamson
2024 Jobs Brazos
GeSTEStaNT College Stati
[ JERELED it )
Leander © MapTiler © OpenStreetMap contributors

Lightcast Q4 2025 Data Set | lightcast.io 15



& Lightcast  City Overview

Sep 2025 Labor Force Breakdown

Demographics data is NOT AVAILABLE for city. This data being displayed is at the COUNTY level in order to still analyze the

region.

@ 16+ Civilian Non-Institutionalized Population

Not in Labor Force
(16+)

(] Labor Force

405,263

Population (2025) o Employed

Unemployed

Under 16, Military, and institutionalized
Population

Educational Attainment

Population

281,103

112,265

168,838
160,395

8,443

124,160

Educational Attainment data is NOT AVAILABLE for city. This data being displayed is at the COUNTY level in order to still analyze

the region.

Concerning educational attainment, 18.2% of Bell County, TX residents possess a Bachelor's Degree (3.3% below the national

average), and 10.3% hold an Associate's Degree (1.5% above the national average).

% of Population
’ ® Less Than 9th Grade 3.4%
P 9th Grade to 12th 5.89%
Grade
@ High School Diploma 26.0%
@® Some College 27.0%
@ Associate's Degree 10.3%
Bachelor's Degree 18.2%
PY Graduate Degree and 929

Higher
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Population

8,425

14,575

64,983
67,360
25,762

45,417

23,044
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Unemployment by Demographics

Demographics data is NOT AVAILABLE for city. This data being displayed is at the COUNTY level in order to still analyze the

region.
Unemployment by Age

W 5ep 2025 Unemployment
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Unemployment by Age
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304
13

Age

<22

22-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-59
60-64

65+
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Unemployment
(Sep 2025)

177
351
2,073
2,162
1,781
793
662
443

Total 8,443

% of
Unemployed

2.10%
4.16%
24.55%
25.61%
21.09%
9.39%
7.84%
5.25%

100.00%
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Unemployment by Gender

B Sep 2025 Unemployment
50005

45001
4000
3500
3000+
2500+
20007

Unemployment by Gender

15001
10004
500+

D_

Gender

Females

Males
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Unemployment % of
(Sep 2025) Unemployed

4,287 50.78%

4,156 49.22%

Total 8,443 100.00%
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Unemployment by Race

B Sep 2025 Unemployment
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(Sep 2025)
59
352
4,184
173
3,675
Total 8,443

% of
Unemployed

0.70%
4.17%
49.56%
2.05%
43.53%

100.00%
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Unemployment by Ethnicity

B Sep 2025 Unemployment
7000 5

6000

3000+

Unemployment by Ethnicity

Ethnicity
Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
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Unemployment % of
(Sep 2025) Unemployed
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5,876 69.60%
Total 8,443 100.00%
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Inbound and Outbound Migration

Migration data is NOT AVAILABLE for city. This data being displayed is at the COUNTY level in order to still analyze the region.

The table below analyzes past and current residents of Bell County, TX. The left column shows residents of other counties

migrating to Bell County, TX. The right column shows residents migrating from Bell County, TX to other counties.

As of 2022, 2,682 people have migrated from Williamson County, TX to Bell County, TX. In the same year, 2,346 people left Bell
County, TX migrating to Coryell County, TX. The total Net Migration for Bell County, TX in 2022 was 2,215.

Previous County

Williamson County, TX

Coryell County, TX

Travis County, TX

McLennan County, TX
Harris County, TX

Bexar County, TX

Honolulu County, HI
El Paso County, CO
Dallas County, TX

Tarrant County, TX

Top Previous Counties
Williamson County, TX
Coryell County, TX
Travis County, TX
McLennan County, TX
Harris County, TX

Lightcast Q4 2025 Data Set | lightcast.io

Bell County, TX

Following County

Coryell County, TX

Williamson County, TX

Travis County, TX

Bexar County, TX

Harris County, TX

I McLennan County, TX

I Tarrant County, TX
I El Paso County, CO
I Honolulu County, HI

I El Paso County, TX

Migrations
2,682
2,175
1,732

689
648
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Top Previous Counties
Bexar County, TX
Honolulu County, HI

El Paso County, CO
Dallas County, TX
Tarrant County, TX

El Paso County, TX

Los Angeles County, CA
Pierce County, WA
Cumberland County, NC

Montgomery County, TN

Top Following Counties

Coryell County, TX
Williamson County, TX
Travis County, TX
Bexar County, TX
Harris County, TX
McLennan County, TX
Tarrant County, TX

El Paso County, CO
Honolulu County, HI
El Paso County, TX
Dallas County, TX
Lampasas County, TX
Cumberland County, NC

Pierce County, WA
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Migrations
647
480
440
394
393
388
350
317
267

261

Migrations
2,346
1,578
1,105

970
815
793
486
483
457
456
409
335
288

287
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Top Following Counties

Comanche County, OK
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Migrations

210
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